TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769128

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/31/2022 |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900720461 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Liingo Eyewear, Inc. | | 08/22/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 1-800 Contacts, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 261 West Data Drive | |
| City: | Draper | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84020 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 5331223 | LIINGO |
| Registration Number: | 5487856 | DRAFT HOUSE |
| Registration Number: | 6294303 | LIINGO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082573501

Email: iltreml@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konkel of Michael Best & Friedrich

Address Line 1: 790 N Water Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaime Treml | |
|--------------------|---------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /jaime treml/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/21/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Liingo - 1-800 Contacts - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0371

900733324

source=Liingo - 1-800 Contacts - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0372

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LIINGO EYEWEAR, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "1-800 CONTACTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "1-800 CONTACTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 5:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20223416442

Authentication: 204305100 Date: 09-01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0373

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:10 PM 08/31/2022
FILED 05:10 PM 08/31/2022
SR 20223416442 - File Number 2816007

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the business entities that are constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") to the merger are:
 - (a) Liingo Eyewear, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
 - (b) 1-800 Contacts, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is 1-800 Contacts, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
 - 4. The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 5. The Merger Agreement is on file at 261 W. Data Drive, Draper, Utah 84020, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Entities.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this ²² day of August , 2022.

1-800 CONTACTS, INC.

By Brett Gappmaner

Name: Brett Gappmayer

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Vice President and

Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0374